

Request title:

Content Management Systems

Date of Response: 14th January 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

- 1) Have you purchased a Content Management Solution, Website or Intranet in the last 3 years?
Yes
- 2) If yes, who was the primary supplier?
Ideagen.
- 3) What was the value of the contract?
£36k.
- 4) What year was the contract awarded?
2015.
- 5) Please confirm if the CMS had been purchased through a tender process
No.
- 6) If so, What portal/framework was used to advertise the contract?
Not applicable.